the immediate annexation of the following described land located within Slayton Township to 
the City of Slayton, County of Murray, Minnesota; 

That part of the Northeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter (NE1/4NE1/4) of Section 
Twenty-One (21), Township One Hundred Six North (106N), Range Forty-one West 
(41W), Murray County, Minnesota, described as follows: 

Beginning at the northeast comer of said Northeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter 
(NE1/4NE 1/4) of Section 21, Township 106N, Range 41W; thence South 89 degrees 39

[...]

pursuant to Minnesota Statutes § 414.0325, and that the parties hereto designate the area for 
orderly annexation; and agree that the land be immediately annexed: 

That part of the Northeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter (NE1/4NE1/4) of Section 
Twenty-One (21), Township One Hundred Six North (106N), Range Forty-one West 
(41 W), Murray County, Minnesota, described as follows: 

Beginning at the northeast corner of said Northeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter 
(NE1/4NE 1/4) of Section 21, Township 106N, Range 41W; thence South 89 degrees 39